White -	Malvill Wel	ASSIGNME of		District	me 30/7/18©10 45cm
From (Person): S Estimated Cost:	signific was	_ of	Bill to:	Date/11	THE SOLVINGENIO .
<u> </u>	PRES / OD RES / EV	VA / INV / MV 7-C			
To Inspect Vehicl		FT 9712	T Ins	ured:	8HC 3395E
at Workshop m/s	X	reme moto			141 2203
	106 Ulbi Rd	#01-3	8.5		
	MCOMODIS		Claim No:	MCT 12	8070314
Sum Insured:			Excess:		
Make of Veh.				D.O.A.	8106 70 01
(Client's Record)	1	(4.1)		3110718	wife Morning
CA / REV / R	EP. / REV 24 HRS	Μ	v. 1	II.O.II	), Endorsement:
Date/Time: 11.3	luma 30/7/18	Person Contacted: _	Mr. Han	Vehicl	INJOUT
Date/Time /	ction/Instruction ( -	- Estimate			
*	The state of the s	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		orleshop	today, therefore
	he amonged o	n zilalie r	to swey.		1 30 1
	FT 9-12 t-1				
		0. 1	12.72	412/2	FIDE / FO/81: AUG.
	TANCE VIL	1 21 0 P 1 1 T	MINDEN / KI	161 1 -	-111H KIOH LAWH-

ASS AEC BY MOVELS REF:	1.11		
	ASSIGNMENT		
From Date:	Veh No: FJ 97/ Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Va	2 / Yr Regri	10, 0
OD : (P) WS ITP RES I OD RES I EVA I INV I MV	Truck / Trailer or	in word reactivities in	10401
To inspect Vehicle No: F7 9712-7	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Σ <b>Τ</b> /	10 81
ai Workshop m/s	70000		108
of the same of the	3/00		I/Std/NI/No
	Sp.Reading 3.7.44	T/Radio: Insured	d/Std/NI/NA
nsured:	Eng/No:	- 3/0 5/-/	
Policy No.	C/No: JP/25	C26A X4M	40213
Claims No	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / E		
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Lea	ked / Burnt or	
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Lea	ked / Burnt or	
Vlake of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Ri	m or	
	Tyre Size: F;		
(Policy Condition)	R: //	50/602	117
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/L	IZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR	HSUMI
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or		.,,
Sal, or Market Value:	Front	Rear	
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	D/Rai 6	R/Bal. (	5
GIA (PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	1/Rai	L/Bal.	mm
Est. Repairs: C days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 10/7/18		/1/mm
Lum Surm: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No.	1-1-1-0	D.O.I. 3/	11118
4/1	Survey held at		
JA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / C		ftop or
Vehicle: IN Date: Person Contacted;		15 3.4	
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / E	Body Structure affected	due to collision.
17A673 3.111.3.	4.		-
, /			
18/18 Confirmed 1/5 # C(Vi	with Alt lian cres	(\$ 5360.40, 4	(9-1)
10/10	77		. /*/
PECEIVED	1 4 AUG 2018		
KLCLIVED	1 1 RUJ 2018		
	i		
	The second control of		
ate/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:		
14/9 Mi34 : Final Report			
late/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	2.00
Δda	d Fee: : Site Insp (\$	Transportation:	350
	: Interview (\$	)S - RSSI	
Seport Format: MER-TP		) Photos	
ump Sum / I.B.1: (\$ 5500	: Tech. Invs (\$	) Others	
,	:Weekend (\$	)	
		I revers	2/

(08/11/13)

wef



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

MONEY CALLED		nationale Des Experts En Autor	mobile
INDIA INTERNATION	AL INSURANCE PL	Ref : CS/III1801378	8/Uqd3
64 CECIL STREET #05-02 IOB BUILDING	G SINGAPORE 049711	Date: 30-07-2018 Code: III2	
1.	Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
Insured Veh.	SHC 3395E	Veh. Inspected	FT 9712T
Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From	GABRIEL WEE	Assign Date	30/07/2018
2.	Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	
Make & Model		c.c	0
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
Chassis No.		Colour	
Odometer		Steering	
Brakes		Modification	
General			
3.	Con	ditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre			mm
L/H Front Tyre			mm
R/H Rear Tyre			mm
L/H Rear Tyre			mm
	Descri	ption of Damages	
			3311
		eral Information	<b>基于主义的人的</b> 主
Accident Date	10/07/2018	Inspection Date	31/07/2018
Survey held at	XTREME MOTOR TRADING		
	BLK 3006 UBI RD 1 #01-388 SINGAPORE 408700		
ia.	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS.	Remarks	
A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"V	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS	IS.
B)IN ACCORDANG	CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	ED REPAIRS.

#### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sq>

Sent:

Monday, 30 July 2018 10:45 AM

To:

ling@centrollc.com.sg; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Manivel Priyadarshini

Subject:

RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR VEHICLE NO. FT9712T (Accident involving

FT9712T and SHC3395E on 10.07.2018)

Attachments:

shc3395e\_20180727161528.pdf

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle FT9712T and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Priya.

\*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

#### Best Regards,

#### **Gabriel Wee**

Motor Claims Dept.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: ling@centrollc.com.sg [mailto:ling@centrollc.com.sg]

Sent: 28 July, 2018 12:58 PM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR VEHICLE NO. FT9712T (Accident involving FT9712T and SHC3395E on

10.07.2018) Importance: High

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear All,

Kindly arrange LKK

Thank you and have a nice day.

Best Regards,

MR LING

Centro-Legal Law Corporation 151 Chin Swee Road #02-21 Manhattan House Singapore 169876

Tel: 6235 0633 Fax: 6235 6939 · H/P: 96628304

From: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 27 July 2018 4:30 PM

To: ling@centrollc.com.sg

Subject: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR VEHICLE NO. FT9712T (Accident involving FT9712T and SHC3395E on

10.07.2018)

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We acknowledge receipt of your letter.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee

Motor Claims Dept.

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including

the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

151 Chin Swee Road #02-21 Manhattan House Singapore 169876

Tel: 6235 0633 Fax: 6235 6939

# Centro-Legal Law orporation

ADVOCATES AND SOLICITORS

Your ref

(SHC3395E) To be advised

Our ref

CLLC.0775.2018.LI

27 JULY 2018

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD 64 Cecil Street #04/05 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Attn: Officer-In-Charge

Dear Sirs,

NOTICE TO INSURANCE TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 6.2 OF RE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NIMA CASE

We act for PANG SEN CHAI, the owner of motor vehicle FT9712T, who has appointed us to act on his behalf to claim against your insured's vehicle no SHC3395E in regards to the road traffic accident on 10.07.2018

Please be informed that the said motor vehicle can be inspected at:-

#### XTREME MOTOR TRADING

Blk 3006 Ubi Road 1, #01-388 Singapore 408700 Tel: 6841 2203 | Fax: 6841 6561

Kindly contact: Mr Lian Tel: 6841 2203

Please note that if you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday or public Holiday, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without further reference to you.

Yours faithfully,

CENTRO-LEGAL LAW CORPORATION Cc Mr Lian Fax: 6841 6561

BY FAX & EMAIL

MNII18096645-01 / NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd - HQ ENTRY DATE & TIME: 26/07/2018 12:40 SUBMITTED BY: Chen Jun Liang

Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 30/07/2018 16:13

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties,
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

ACCIDENT STATEMENT
26/07/2018 12:40
10/07/2018 17:30
JALAN TENTERAM CARPARK VICINITY OF BLK 16
SINGAPORE
DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
FT9712T
PANG SEN CHAI
S0795840D

(LOCAL) +65-83768310

OFFICE-83768310

Alternative Phone No Vehicle Particulars

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Manufacturer HONDA Model ST1100Y

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at PERSONAL USE time of accident

NOEMAIL

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY MOTORCYCLE

Insurance Company

Vehicle Category

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage THIRD PARTY

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5017122972-11

Cover Note Number 05/04/2018 - 04/04/2019

Driver

Name of Driver PANG SEN CHAI NRIC No S0795840D Date Of Birth 19/12/1954 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 10/01/2002

Driving Experience 16 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-83768310

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-83768310

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

BLK 492E TAMPINES STREET 45 #12-636

Postcode

525492

OWNER

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

YES

YES

NO

YES

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name Police Station Address BEDOK NORTH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

ROAD: 30 BEDOK NORTH ROAD, POSTCODE: 469676, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-2449999 - FAX NO: 62447258

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT, REPORT NO.: T/20180711/2107

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SHC3395E

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TAXI

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

TAXI

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 24

#### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

PANG SEN CHAI Name

64 Approximate Age

RIGHT LEG Injuries Sustain

FT9712T Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn? NO

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Address

BLK 492E TAMPINES STREET 45 #12-636

YES

525492 Postcode

#### Sketch Plan Pg. 1

NTER: Income Motor Service Centre 8) f oland Report No. MT

Report Date: 7.26-2018 Start Fine: 1:02 PM

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

#### SKETCH PLAN

- Please report correctly the details of the socident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)
- I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :
  - (a) My insurer , my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this from and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawverslaw firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agencylauthority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
    - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me:
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawvers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect. use: disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes: and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawvers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators. law enforcement and government agencies as reasonable required for the purposes stated, or
- (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, law or court orders.

7/26/2018 13:00

7/26/2018 13:00

Reporting Centre Name: Chen Juniliang NRIC/ Fin No: \$990765

5792753

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

#### Sketch Plan Pg. 2

	3	ALAN TENTERAN	CARPARK VICINIT	TY OF BLK 16		
		(	9	⊳ o⊒	8	
Vehicle A: FT9712T		: SHC3993E				
ER TO POLICE REPOR	T.					
	8					
	**					
	8					
	8					

DECLARATION

(We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

7/26/2018 13:00

7/26/2018 13:00

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: Chen JunLiang NRIC/ Fin No: S990765





1 of 3

Report No. T/20180711/2107

Police Station Of Origin: Bedok North N.P.C

30 Bedok North Road SINGAPORE 469676

Tel No: 1800-2449999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ne Report M 18 17:25	lade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 118
Informa	nt's Particu	ılars	A CALL OF A SOLD OF A	A MALE SHIP TO A STORY
	Informant: EN CHAI		Address: APT BLK 492E TAMPINES 525492	S STREET 45 #12-636 SINGAPORE
	/ ID No.: D / S079584	40D	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 83768310
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email:	
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 19/12/1954	Type of Informant: Rider	
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupat		Labour contractor	Driving Licence Information Class: 2B,2A,2,3	on: Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Ambulan	Drink Drive:	Date/Time of Accident: 10/07/2018 17:30	Type of Location Bend
Location: Along Road 1 JALAN TENT ENTERING (	ERAM  CARPARK VICINITY OF BLK			
Weather: Clear	12	Road Surface: Ory		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way	100	raffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: No Traffic
Type of Collis	sion: ving Vehicles - Head To Rea	r		Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

nergins of A	ehicle Involve				15 TO	
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
FT9712T	Motorcycle	HONDA	ST1100Y	Blue	Slightly Damaged	0

Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative	5017122972-11	05/04/2018	04/04/2019
-	Insurance Company NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative	modiance company	mistrance company





2 of 3

Report No. T/20180711/2107

Police Station Of Origin: Bedok North N.P.C

30 Bedok North Road SINGAPORE 469676

Tel No: 1800-2449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

ny Pedestrian In lo. of Pedestrian:	volved: No s Injured: NIL	Use of Peo	destrian	Crossi	ng: NA
lame	PANG SEN CHAI		ID No.		S0795840D
Related Vehicle	FT9712T (Motorcycle)		Conta	ct No.	83768310
Hospital/Clinic	TAMPINES POLYCLINIC		Class Driving Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: 2B,2A,2,3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	11/07/2018	Date Disc	charge	NIL	

On 10/07/2018 at about 1730hrs, I was riding my motorbike (FT 9712T) along Jln Tenteram entering the carpark vicinity of Blk 16 when suddenly I was hit from the rear by a taxi. I fell to the ground on my left. I could not remember what happened and I only remembered I was conveyed to Tan Tock Seng Hospital by an ambulance. I sustained some bruises on my right leg and was given three days medical certificate. I also did not take down the taxi's registration number. Thus, I am lodging this report for police investigations.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20180711/2107

Police Station Of Origin: Bedok North N.P.C 30 Bedok North Road SINGAPORE 469676

Tel No: 1800-2449999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recordi G /	l.	Signature Of Informant:
Sr Staff Sgt ZARIFAH ADILA	AH BINTE ZAINOL	Sas
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	0	Date/Time: 11/07/2018 17:25
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT /		Classification Of Case:
Sr Staff Sgt RAZIZ BIN TAH Contact No.: 65476200	AR SINGAPORE	
Authentication Stamp NP168	POLICE FORCE	X) .



## Certificate of Insurance

NOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISK	CS AND CO	MPENSATION) ACT	(CHAPTER 189)
NOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISK		MPENSATION) RUL	25, 1960
OAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALA)		1959 (MAI AYSIA)	
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISK		(MICH SIA)	Cover : Third Party
ertificate Number : 5017122972-		Andrews Co.	
<ul> <li>Index mark and Registration Num</li> </ul>	nber of Ve	Here	FT9712T JH2SC26AXYM402132
Chassis Number			
. Name of Policyholder			PANG SEN CHAI
. Effective Date of Insurance			05 Apr 2018
. Expiry Date of Insurance			04 Apr 2019
<ol> <li>Persons or Classes of Persons en</li> </ol>	titled to di	rive#	
(a) Named Driver(s) Only.		tero. Total Caracitoria pa	
the Motor Vehicle or has be enactment or regulation in t	en so pern	nitted and is not dis	ce with the licensing or other laws or regulations to d qualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of a otor Vehicle.
5. Limitations as to Use#	-		parties with the Policyholder's husiness or profession
	pleasure p	ourposes and in con	nection with the Policyholder's business or profession
This Policy does not cover		20	
(a) Use for hire or reward.	to distric		12
(b) Use for racing, pace-making	, reliability	y trial or speed-testi	ng.
<ul><li>(c) Use for the carriage of good</li></ul>	is (other th	han samples) in con	nection with any trade or business.
(d) Use for any purpose in conn	nection wit	th the Motor Trade.	
# Limitations rendered inoper (Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.	5 of the R	oad Transport Act, 1	or Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.	95 of the R	oad Transport Act, 1	or Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1)	of the R	oad Transport Act, 1	or Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2)	of the R	oad Transport Act, 1  N/A  N/A	or Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) INSURE WITH COE	95 of the R	N/A N/A N/A N/A	or Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) INSURE WITH COE NAMED DRIVER (1)	ative by 5	N/A N/A N/A N/A PANG SEN CHAI	or Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) INSURE WITH COE NAMED DRIVER (1) NAMED DRIVER (2)	95 of the R	N/A N/A N/A N/A PANG SEN CHAI N/A	or Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) INSURE WITH COE NAMED DRIVER (1) NAMED DRIVER (2) HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY	95 of the R	N/A N/A N/A PANG SEN CHAI N/A N/A	or Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) INSURE WITH COE NAMED DRIVER (1) NAMED DRIVER (2)	95 of the R	N/A N/A N/A N/A PANG SEN CHAI N/A	or Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) INSURE WITH COE NAMED DRIVER (1) NAMED DRIVER (2) HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY SUM INSURED  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Com	to which t	N/A N/A N/A PANG SEN CHAI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A A N/A N/A A Chis Certificate relate A Chapter 189)	es is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Nand Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysi
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) INSURE WITH COE NAMED DRIVER (1) NAMED DRIVER (2) HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY SUM INSURED  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Com	to which t	N/A N/A N/A PANG SEN CHAI N/A N/A N/A A N/A N/A N/A Rthis Certificate relate (LIU HUIHUI) (0)	es is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Nand Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysi
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) INSURE WITH COE NAMED DRIVER (1) NAMED DRIVER (2) HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY SUM INSURED  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Com Agency : LOW H Date of Issue : 31 Mai	to which to the state of the st	N/A N/A N/A PANG SEN CHAI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Chis Certificate relate (A) Act (Chapter 189) REN (LIU HUIHUI) (0) 49 hrs	es is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Nand Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysi
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) INSURE WITH COE NAMED DRIVER (1) NAMED DRIVER (2) HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY SUM INSURED  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Com	to which to the state of the st	N/A N/A N/A PANG SEN CHAI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Chis Certificate relate (A) Act (Chapter 189) REN (LIU HUIHUI) (0) 49 hrs	es is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Nand Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysi
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) INSURE WITH COE NAMED DRIVER (1) NAMED DRIVER (2) HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY SUM INSURED  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Com Agency : LOW H Date of Issue : 31 Mai	to which to the state of the st	N/A N/A N/A PANG SEN CHAI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Chis Certificate relate (A) Act (Chapter 189) REN (LIU HUIHUI) (0) 49 hrs	es is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Nand Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysi
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) INSURE WITH COE NAMED DRIVER (1) NAMED DRIVER (2) HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY SUM INSURED  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Com Agency : LOW H Date of Issue : 31 Mai	to which to the state of the st	N/A N/A N/A PANG SEN CHAI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Chis Certificate relate (A) Act (Chapter 189) REN (LIU HUIHUI) (0) 49 hrs	es is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Nand Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysi
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) INSURE WITH COE NAMED DRIVER (1) NAMED DRIVER (2) HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY SUM INSURED  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Com Agency : LOW H Date of Issue : 31 Mai	to which to the state of the st	N/A N/A N/A PANG SEN CHAI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Chis Certificate relate (A) Act (Chapter 189) REN (LIU HUIHUI) (0) 49 hrs	es is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Nand Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysi
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) INSURE WITH COE NAMED DRIVER (1) NAMED DRIVER (2) HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY SUM INSURED  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Com Agency : LOW H Date of Issue : 31 Mai	to which to the state of the st	N/A N/A N/A PANG SEN CHAI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Chis Certificate relate (A) Act (Chapter 189) REN (LIU HUIHUI) (0) 49 hrs	es is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Nand Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysi
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) INSURE WITH COE NAMED DRIVER (1) NAMED DRIVER (2) HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY SUM INSURED  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Com Agency : LOW H Date of Issue : 31 Mai	to which to the state of the st	N/A N/A N/A PANG SEN CHAI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Chis Certificate relate (A) Act (Chapter 189) REN (LIU HUIHUI) (0) 49 hrs	es is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Nand Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysi
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) INSURE WITH COE NAMED DRIVER (1) NAMED DRIVER (2) HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY SUM INSURED  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Com Agency : LOW H Date of Issue : 31 Mai	to which to the state of the st	N/A N/A N/A PANG SEN CHAI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Chis Certificate relate (A) Act (Chapter 189) REN (LIU HUIHUI) (0) 49 hrs	es is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Nand Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysi
(Chapter 189) and Section 9 headings.  EXCESS (SECTION 1) EXCESS (SECTION 2) INSURE WITH COE NAMED DRIVER (1) NAMED DRIVER (2) HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY SUM INSURED  I/We hereby Certify that the Policy Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Com Agency : LOW H Date of Issue : 31 Mai	to which to the state of the st	N/A N/A N/A PANG SEN CHAI N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Chis Certificate relate (A) Act (Chapter 189) REN (LIU HUIHUI) (0) 49 hrs	es is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Nand Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysi



# Motor-Bike Breakdown Towing Service Ah Y H/P: 9746 9591

sn: 0454 OFFICIAL RECEIPT

Vehicle No	: FT9712T Model: 8711
From	: I.P to XTUC To: Xtreme
Remark	:ACC(V2V) . 60/2 Cash (L) Cheque ( ) Other ( )
Amount	: Cash ( Cheque ( )

NOTE: Vehicle is transported at owner's risk. The company accepts no responsibility for any damages or other misdemeanour to your vehicle whilst being transported.

# > Back to OneMotoring

**Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle** 

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	5840D
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	FT9712T
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended De-registration Date:	31 Jul 2018
Vehicle Make:	HONDA
Vehicle Model:	ST1100Y
Primary Colour:	Blue
Manufacturing Year:	2001
Engine No.:	SC26E3007163
Chassis No.:	JH2SC26AXYM402132
Maximum Power Output:	
Open Market Value:	\$13,488.00
Original Registration Date:	05 Oct 2001
First Registration Date:	05 Oct 2001
Transfer Count:	2
Actual ARF Paid:	\$2,024.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	04 Oct 2021
COE Category:	D - Motorcycle
COE Period(Years):	10
PQP Paid:	\$2,119.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$673.00
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$673.00
	t Agency (NEA) is offering an incentive for the

Please note that the National Environment Agency (NEA) is offering an incentive for the owner of this motorcycle to deregister the motorcycle on or before 5 April 2023.

This motorcycle is currently eligible for an incentive of \$3,500 from NEA. If the COE is renewed from now till its deregistration on or before 5 April 2023, the incentive will be reduced to \$2,000. The last registered owner of this motorcycle will receive the incentive from NEA.



REPORT ERROR > (/LISTING/LISTING/ERROR/USEDBIKE/7400/) + ADD TO SHORTLIST

SHARE (WHATSAPP://SEND?TEXT=HTTPS://WWW.SGBIKEMART.COM.SG/LISTING/USEDBIKE/HONDA-HONDA-ST1100/7400/)

# Honda ST1100

Listing Type Paid Ad

Brand Honda (/listing/usedbike/brand/honda/)

Model Honda ST1100 (/listing/usedbike/model/honda-

st1100/)

Engine Capacity 1085cc

Classification 2

Registration Date 01/02/2001

COE Expiry Date 31/01/2021 (2 years 5 months left)

Mileage -

No. of owners

Type of Vehicle Sport Tourers (/listing/usedbikes/listing/?bike\_type=2)

Price: SGD\$6800

#### DETAILS

Interested parties are welcome to Neg. Trade In/Loan available. Do visit us at Wing Fuat @ Sims Place! No Early Settlement Fee.

Bike model Honda ST1100

Type

Any

Price From

Any

Price To

Any

Class

Any

MORE SEARCH OPTIONS >

Q SEARCH

■ VIEW ALL (/LISTING/USEDBIKES/LISTING/)

Q SEARCH V

Honda ST1100 (/listing/usedbike/honda-honda-st1100/7400/)



(/listing/usedbike/honda-honda-st1100/7400/)

SGD\$6800

Reg: 01/02/2001

Type: Sport Tourers

1085cc

Interested parties are welcome to Neg. Trade In/Loan available. Do visit us at Wing Fuat @ Sims Place! No Early Settlement Fee.

Posted on: 29/07/2018

\* PAID AD

\* DEALER AD

■ COMPARE

DETAILS > (/LISTING/USEDBIKE/HONDA-HONDA-ST1100/7400/)

#### Honda ST1100 (/listing/usedbike/honda-honda-st1100/8334/)



(/listing/usedbike/honda-honda-st1100/8334/)

# SGD\$10800

Reg: 04/02/2004

Type: Sport Tourers

1084cc 119000km

Rare Honda ST1100PY model. I am the original owner of this bike since it was first registered. Original parts with no modifications done. Road Tax Expiry Date: 03 Aug 2018 Selling because seld...

Posted on: 25/07/2018

★ PAID AD **★** DIRECT SELLER

> COMPARE DETAILS > (/LISTING/USEDBIKE/HONDA-HONDA-ST1100/8334/)

#### Honda ST1100 (/listing/usedbike/honda-honda-st1100/1375/)



(/listing/usedbike/honda-honda-st1100/1375/)

# SGD\$6350

Reg: 16/04/1993

Type: Sport Tourers

1085cc

Honda ST1100 for Sale. Welcome trade in. Loan available. Ambra Enterprises is located at Block 5034 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2 #01-327.

Posted on: 05/07/2018

\* PAID AD **★** DEALER AD

# XTREME MOTOR TRADING

Block 3006 Ubi Road 1 #01-388 Singapore 408700 Tel:6841 2203, 6841 5619 Fax:6841 6561

NAME : PANG SEN CHAI NRIC: S0795840D

VEHICLE REG. NO: FT9712T

MAKE & MODEL: HONDA ST11Y

ENGINE NO: SC26E3007163

Clip

ERP

Towing

1 pc

1 pc

1 pc

1 pc

Less: 10% Discount

Rear No. Plate

Front No. Plate

Steering Cone

Labour Charge

CHASSIS NO: JH2SC26AXYM402132

DATE OF ACCIDENT: 10/07/2018

	-	ESTIMATE BILL			
	Qty	Description	Amo	ount (\$)	
	1 pc	LHS Pillion Bar	cus	120.00	
	1 pc	Rear Fender	DUS	88.00	_
	1 pc	Reflector	241	20.00	_
	1 pc	LHS Side Box	10	,480.00	_
	1 pc	RHS Side Box	Commercial	,480.00	-
	1 pc	LHS Rear Exhaust Pipe	7	850.00	-
	1 pc	Rear Tail Box	CM	120.00	
	1 pc	LHS Side Fairing (Center)	con	180.00	-
	1 pc	LHS Rear Footrest	Try	88.00	
	1 pc	LHS Rear Footrest Bracket	17	160.00	×
	1 pc	LHS Front Footrest	Yn	98.00	
	1 pc	Main stand	n	230.00	X
	1 pc	Side Stand	K	95.00	X
	1 pc	Handle Bar	111	180.00	0
	1 pc	Clutch Lever	Sea	68.00	_
	1 pc	LHS Balancer	SCU	48.00	
	1 pc	Windscreen	(4)	480.00	
	1 pc	Top Cowing	Cun	240.00	_
	1 pc	Meter Garnish	ca	260.00	
	1 pc	Top Cowling Inner Panel Top	on	88.00	_
	1 pc	Top Cowling Inner Panel Lower	CM	88.00	
	1 pc	Front LHS Mirror	510	180.00	
	1 pc	Front LHS Mirror Cover	510	230.00	
	1 pc	Front LHS Signal Light	500	85.00	-
	1 pc	Front LHS Center Cowling	11	180.00	X
	1 pc	Front LHS Lower Cowling	11	150.00	X
	1 pc	Engine Guard	300	150.00	-
	1 pc	Engine Guard Cover	710	85.00	
	1 pc	LHS Front Top Panel	Eng	68.00	
	1 pc	Front Fender	al	180.00	Y
	1 pc	Lamp Stay	Serf	380.00	
	1 pc	Front Fork	1	880.00	× 1
	1 pc	Steering Stem	19	380.00	V
notify	1 pc	LHS Front Brake Disc	17	380.00	
	1 pc	Front Rim	1	680.00	X
nting g resurvey	1 pc	RHS Front Mirror Cover	310	230.00	
nation	1 pc	RHS Front Signal Light	SIL	85.00	
CONTROL CONTROL	0	O.I.	4		

LKK Auto Consultants hence the Repairer of the following To resurvey before after spray pa To display damaged part(s) during Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis 6 pcs No illegal modification(s) is allow Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

Date:

72.00

10,856.00

(1,085.60)

9,770.40

nu

CM

17

18.00

12.00

160.00

160.00

60.00

680.00 10,860.40

10

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

CS/III18013788/UQD3N2 Our File No:

15/08/2018 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle No:

FT9712T

Insured Vehicle No: SHC3395E

Date of Loss:

10/07/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT18070314

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

FT9712T

Make & Model:

HONDA ST1100PY, 1.1 (M) 05/10/2001 (Man. Year: 2001) Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

SC26E3007163

374484 km

JH2SC26AXYM402132

Reg. Date: Colour:

Blue

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car 1085 cc N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

160/60ZR17

Rear Tyre Size:

160/60ZR17

Front Left Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm

0 mm

Front Right Side: 0 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items	Repairer's 10,120.40 0,00	Adjuster's 6,966.90 0.00	3,153.50 0.00	Diff % 31.16
Labour Paintwork Labour Towing	740.00 0.00 0.00	460.00 0.00 0.00	280.00 0.00 0.00	37.84
Calculated Gross Total (S\$) Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		7,426.90 5,500.00	3,433.50	31.61
Nett Amount (S\$	10,860.40	5,500.00	5,360.40	49.36

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

30/07/2018

Date Inspected:

31/07/2018 Inspected At: Xtreme Motor Trading (HQ) BLK 3006 UBI ROAD 1 #01-388

Singapore 408700

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA

Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

(Last Synchronised: 15 Aug 2018) Part Source:

HONDA ST1100PY 1.1 (M) (Model not available in database) Parts: N/A

(Price-denominated Standard List) Repairer's Labour:

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for FT9712T) These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page Validity:

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

Red No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*LHS PILLION BAR	Cut	120.00 FL	*120.00 FL
2	1	*REAR FENDER	Distorted	88.00 FL	*88.00 FL
3	1	*REFLECTOR	Damaged	20.00 FL	*20.00 FL
1	1	*LHS SIDE BOX	Cracked	1,480.00 FL	*1,480.00 FL
5	1	*RHS SIDE BOX	Cracked	1,480.00 FL	*1,480.00 FL
6	1	*LHS REAR EXHAUST PIPI	Dented/Bent	850.00 FL	*850.00 FL
7	1	*REAR TAIL BOX	Cracked	120.00 FL	*120.00 FL
В	1	*LHS SIDE FAIRING (CENT	ER) Cracked	180.00 FL	*180.00 FL
9	1	*LHS REAR FOOTREST	Twisted	88.00 FL	*88.00 FL
10	1	*LHS REAR FOOTREST BE	RACKET Not Necessary	160.00 FL	*-FL
11	1	*LHS FRONT FOOTREST	Twisted	98.00 FL	*98.00 FL
12	1	*MAIN STAND	Repair	230.00 FL	*- FL
13	1	*SIDE STAND	Repair	95.00 FL	*-FL
14	1	*HANDLE BAR	Bent	180.00 FL	*180.00 FL
15	1	*CLUTCH LEVER	Scratched	68.00 FL	*68.00 FL
16	1	*LHS BALANCER	Scratched	48.00 FL	*48.00 FL
17	1	*WINDSCREEN	Cut	480.00 FL	*480.00 FL
18	1	*TOP COWLING	Cut	240.00 FL	*240.00 FL
19	1	*METER GARNISH	Cracked	260.00 FL	*260.00 FL
20	1	*TOP COWLING INNER PA		88.00 FL	*88.00 FL
21	4	*TOP COWLING INNER PA		88.00 FL	*88.00 FL
22	1	*FRONT LHS MIRROR	Broken	180.00 FL	*180.00 FL
	1	*FRONT LHS MIRROR CO		230.00 FL	*230.00 FL
23	1	*FRONT LHS SIGNAL LIGH		85.00 FL	*85.00 FL
	1	*FRONT LHS CENTER CO		180.00 FL	*-FL
25 26	1	*FRONT LHS LOWER COV	[	150.00 FL	*- FL
	1	*ENGINE GUARD	Broken	150.00 FL	*150.00 FL
27 28	1	*ENGINE GUARD COVER	Torn	85.00 FL	*85.00 FL
	1	*LHS FRONT TOP PANEL	Cracked	68.00 FL	*68.00 FL
29	1	*FRONT FENDER	Repair	180.00 FL	*- FL
30	- 1	*LAMP STAY	Bent	380.00 FL	*380.00 FL
31	1	*FRONT FORK	Repair	880.00 FL	*- FL
32	1	*STEERING STEM	Not Necessary	380.00 FL	*- FL
33	1	*LHS FRONT BRAKE DISC	시기	380.00 FL	*- FL
		*FRONT RIM	Repair	680.00 FL	*- FL
35 36	1	*RHS FRONT MIRROR CO		230.00 FL	*230.00 FL
37	1	*RHS FRONT SIGNAL LIG		85.00 FL	*85.00 FL
38	6	*CLIP	Necessary	72.00 FL	*72.00 Fl
		*REAR NO PLATE	Bent	18.00 FS	*10.00 FS
39	1	*FRONT NO PLATE	Necessary	12.00 FS	
40	- 1	*ERP	Cracked	160.00 FS	
41	1	*STEERING CONE	Not Necessary	160.00 FS	
42	l manetic	part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.			
F=F	ranchis	гран, о-орсион, с-станентовы	Sub Total (S\$	11,206.00	7,721.00

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
				- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	1,085.60	754.10
				Total Parts (S\$)	10,120.40	6,966.90
				Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended	Lahour
Recommended	Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items		CONTRACTOR	
1	TOWING	New	60.00	60.00
2	LABOUR CHARGE	New	680.00	400.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	740.00	460.00
	Repor	t was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >